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NOTICE OF LIBRARY BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2022
7:00 p.m.

The Saline District Library Board will be holding its monthly meeting to
conduct regular business at this time.

This meeting will be held in the Library’s Brecon Room.

555 N. Maple Road, Saline, MI 48176

Public comment will be allowed at specified times during the meeting according to Policy 512: Public

Discussion at Board of Trustees Meetings.

In advance of the meeting, you may contact the Library Board here:
salinelibrary.org/about/board-of-trustees/

For special accommodations, please contact Interim Library Director, Karrie Waarala:
karrie@salinelibrary.org



https://www.salinelibrary.org/about/board-of-trustees/
mailto:karrie@salinelibrary.org

SALINE DISTRICT LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
BOARD MEETING AGENDA
TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2022, 7:00 p.m.

President Gray Vice President Parsels Secretary Saldana Treasurer Conn
Trustee Bieliauskas Trustee Byron Trustee TerHaar
Director Waarala Administrative Assistant Pilarz Friends President Duvall

A. Call Meeting to Order at

B. Approval of Agenda
Move Second to approve the agenda as presented.

C. Approval of Past Minutes
Move Second to approve the April 19, 2022 meeting minutes as written.

D. Public Discussion
Citizens are encouraged to address their concerns and comments. Individuals will be given up to three minutes
to address the Board at any one meeting. Trustees will not respond to public comments at meetings.

E. President’s Report

F. Friends of the Library Report

G. Financial Reports
Move Second to approve the April financial reports.

H. Committee Reports

1. Finance

2. Arts

3. Building & Grounds

4. Library Services

5. Staff Excellence



I. Library Director's Report

J. Old Business

1. Library Space Visioning Project
Move Second to move forward with contract negotiations with
architect firm for the library’s Space Visioning Project.

K. New Business

1. 4t of July weekend
Move Second to close the library for Saturday, July 2 and Sunday, July 3, 2022.

L. Public Discussion
Citizens are encouraged to address their concerns and comments. Individuals will be given up to three minutes
to address the Board at any one meeting. Trustees will not respond to public comments at meetings.

M. Adjournment
Move Second to adjourn the meeting at

RECOMMENDED MOTIONS FOR MEETING on May 17, 2022

Move__ Second_____ to approve the agenda as presented.

Move __ Second___ to approve the April 19, 2022 meeting minutes as written.
Move _ Second___ to approve the April financial reports.

Move __ Second_____ to move forward with contract negotiations with

architect firm for the library’s Space Visioning Project.
Move Second to close the library for Saturday, July 2 and Sunday, July 3, 2022.
Move Second to adjourn the meeting at
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DRAFT
SALINE DISTRICT LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
BOARD MEETING MINUTES
TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022, 7:00 p.m.

Present: President Gray, Vice President Parsels, Secretary Saldana, Treasurer Conn, Trustee
Bieliauskas, Trustee Byron, Trustee TerHaar Director Waarala, Admin. Assistant Pilarz
Others present: Kelly Soerens

Absent: Friends President Duvall,
A. Call Meeting to Order at 6:58 PM.

B. Approval of Agenda
Move TerHaar, Second Gray to approve the agenda as presented. Carried.

C. Approval of Past Minutes
Move Conn, Second Parsels to approve the March 15, 2022 meeting minutes as written. Carried.

D. Public Discussion: The Board welcomed new Head of Youth Services Kelly Soerens.
E. President’s Report: None

F. Friends of the Library Report: 1000 Books Before Kindergarten is off to a good start. Ordering
new bags to sell in the bookstore.

G. Financial Reports
Move Conn, Second Byron to approve the March financial reports. Carried.

H. Committee Reports

1. Finance: New commercial credit account with cards for departments. Some minor
differences came up between QuickBooks and bookkeeper numbers; nice attention to
detail by staff in discovering this discrepancy. This is a good time to get bids for
accounting services, including expended services like vacation tracking and such.
Working on investment policy statement.

2. Arts: Didn't meet.

3. Building & Grounds: Four firms have made proposals to work with us on SDL's Space
Visioning Project. We will invite them to a committee meeting for presentations to get a
sense of who the committee would recommend to the board. The committee did rule
out one of the firms as it was priced significantly above the others.

4. Library Services: Schrant grant proposal for a seed library is endorsed by the committee.
Two policies reviewed for consideration later in the meeting.

5. Staff Excellence: Committee supports moving to a full-time Adult Services Librarian. New
job descriptions considered.

| Library Director’s Report: Val Mann now leading the art class; Taylor Jacobson is missed.
One of the librarians received a full scholarship for a continuing education program.
Website redesign is going well, and the company is fantastic to work with.

4



J. Old Business: None

K. New Business

1.

Policy Review

a. Policy 509: Displays & Exhibits
Move Parsels, Second Gray to approve Policy 509: Displays as presented. Carried.

b. Policy 515: Internet
Move Byron, Second Parsels to approve revised Policy 515: Internet. Carried.

c. Policy 602: Assistant Director Job Description
Move Gray, Second TerHaar to approve revised Policy 602: Assistant Director Job Description.
Carried.

Schrandt Grant to establish a Seed Library at SDL
Move Saldana, Second Gray to approve Schrandt Grant funding to establish a Seed Library at
SDL. Carried.

Library Space Visioning Project: Two of the three firms have responded positively to
present to the Building & Grounds Committee regarding their proposals for the project;
the third firm hasn't responded yet.

L. Public Discussion: None

M. Adjournment
Move Gray, Second Parsels to adjourn the meeting at 7:31 PM. Carried.

CERTIFICATION OF MINUTES

| hereby certify that the foregoing is a frue and complete copy of the minutes of a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of Saline
District Library, Washtenaw County, State of Michigan, held at 555 N. Maple Road, Saline, Ml 48176 on April 19, 2022 and that said
meeting was conducted and public notice of said meeting was given pursuant to and in full compliance with the Open Meetings
Act, being Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as amended, and that the minutes of said meeting were approved by the Board
of Trustees, were kept, and will be made available as required by said Act.

Secretary, SDL Board of Trustees Date of Approval



Saline District Library
Bank Reconciliation

Key Bank - General
April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022

Reference Date GL Account Description Amount
Bank Statement Summary
Beginning Bank Balance 370,630.69
+ Cleared Deposits & Other Additions 160,373.78
- Cleared Checks & Other Payments 388,926.89
Ending Bank Balance 142,077.58
Open Deposits & Additions
Total 0.00
Open Checks & Payments
04/29/22 EFTPS 12,612.54
23981 03/24/22 790-964.4 PINCKNEY COMM... 17.99
23987 04/12/22 790-957 ARTHUR ANDREWS 75.00
24003 04/12/22 790-750.1 CHAYA MILCHTEIN 1,200.00
24009 04/19/22 790-880 COLLABORATIVE SUM 213.00
24011  04/19/22 790-750.1 CHAYA MILCHTEIN 420.00
24012  04/19/22 790-750.1 PATTI SMITH 100.00
24014  04/19/22 790-750.1 GARY WENSTRUP 225.00
24015 04/19/22 790-750.1 VALERIE WILSON 200.00
Total 15,063.53
Reconciled Bank Balance 127,014.05
Bank Transactions
000-017 TRANSFER TO SUB (200,000.00)
000-258 EFTPS (12,612.54)
000-258 EFTPS (9,811.52)
000-258 EFTPS (9,514.86)
790-723 ALERUS RETIRE XFERS (9,169.73)
790-920 DTE - ELECTRICITY (3,522.49)
000-258.1 5080 MI TAX PYMT (2,940.98)
000-008 ALERUS RETIRE XFERS (2,780.00)
790-921 DTE - GAS (1,717.75)
790-802 STROM CPA (645.00)
790-965 BK SERVICE CHRG (264.26)
790-965 MERCH FEE & DISC (81.82)
000-665.1 INTEREST 2.39
000-017 TRANSFER FROM AGENCY SUB 150,000.00
Total (103,058.56)
Adjusted General Ledger Balance 127,014.05
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Saline District Library
Statement of Financial Position
As of April 30, 2022

Assets

Current Assets
000-001 Key Bank - General $
000-003 Old National CD 1
000-013 Agency Account (Schrandt)
000-013.1 Agency Account-Unrealized Gain
000-017 Agency Sub Account (Investment Account)
000-017.1 Agency Sub Account-Unrealized Gain

127,014.05
105,432.31
2,685,058.31
41,373.51
6,491,581.85
108,054.24

Total Current Assets

9,558,514.27

Property and Equipment

Net Property and Equipment

0.00

Total Assets $

9,558,514.27

Liabilities and Net Assets

Current Liabilities

000-202  Accounts Payable $
000-257 Accrued Payroll

000-258.1  State Payroll Taxes
000-275 MTT Liability

19,476.00
44,466.98
4,872.84
7,797.00

Total Current Liabilities

76,612.82

Long-Term Liabilities

Total Long-Term Liabilities

0.00

Total Liabilities

76,612.82

Net Assets

000-343 Reserve-Compensated Absences

000-370 Prepaids

000-375 Reserve-Quasi Endowment

000-385 Reserve-Unassigned

000-386 Reserve-Building Improvement
000-386.1 Reserve-Parking Lot

000-387 Reserve-Equipment Replacement
000-387.1 Reserve-Technology & Internet

000-388 Reserve-Art Fund

000-389 Reserve-Library Development
000-389.1 Reserve-Future Developmeent

000-390 General Fund Balance

000-399 Net Position

50,000.00
45,015.00
3,075,000.00
284,707.00
1,000,000.00
200,000.00
400,000.00
500,000.00
77,669.00
1,436,597.00
650,000.00
79,649.52
1,683,263.93

Total Net Assets

9,481,901.45

Total Liabilities and Net Assets $

9,558,514.27

See Accountants' Compilation Report
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000-402.1
000-402.2
000-402.3
000-402.4
000-402.5
000-402.6
000-402.7

000-413

000-628
000-628.1

000-629

000-658
000-658.1
000-658.2
000-665.1
000-665.3

000-674
000-674.1
000-674.2

000-680

790-702
790-716
790-719
790-722
790-723
790-727
790-727.3
790-727.4
790-730
790-732
790-734
790-740
790-750.1
790-750.2
790-750.3
790-750.4
790-752.3
790-760
790-770
790-772.1
790-772.3
790-780
790-785
790-801
790-802
790-803
790-804
790-805
790-821
790-850
790-851
790-860
790-880

Revenue

Saline-Real Tax
Bridgewater-Real Tax
Freedom-Real Tax
Lodi-Real Tax
Pittsfield-Real Tax

Saline Township-Real Tax
York Township-Real Tax
PPT Reimbursement
Printers-Revenue

Copy Machine-Revenue
Non-Resident Fee
Fines-Overdue Materials
Materials Replacement
Card Replacement Fees
General Account Interest

Sub-Agency Account Interest

Donations-Unrestricted
Donations-Restricted
Donations-Friends
Other Income

Total Revenue

Gross Profit

Operating Expenses

Salaries

Employee Insurance/Benefits

Health Reimbursement
Employer FICA
Retirement

Office Supplies
Supplies-Youth
Cartridges

Postage

Cleaning Supplies
Processing Supplies
Equipment

Adult Programming
Teen Programming
Youth Programming

Programming funded by Friends

Summer Reading-Youth
Youth Toys/Realia
Periodicals
elibrary-Adults
elibrary-Youth
Software

Online Database
PS-Auditor
PS-Bookkeeping
PS-Attorney
PS-Consultants
PS--Computer Consultants
Melcat

Internet

Telephone
Travel/Lodging
Marketing

Saline District Library
Income Statement

1 Month Ended

5 Months Ended

April 30, 2022 Percent April 30, 2022 Percent
0.00 0.00% $ 515,473.66 22.10 %
284.27 4.81 21,966.25 0.94
0.00 0.00 5,473.50 0.23
500.00 8.46 433,090.63 18.57
0.00 0.00 768,911.54 32.97
0.00 0.00 117,557.73 5.04
4,695.52 79.45 335,685.13 14.40
0.00 0.00 95,489.85 4.09
161.10 2.73 1,256.80 0.05
6.70 0.11 332.25 0.01
175.00 2.96 1,480.00 0.06
695.40 11.77 4,236.17 0.18
529.82 8.97 2,382.58 0.10
14.00 0.24 108.80 0.00
2.39 0.04 15.12 0.00
(1,568.97) (26.55) 4,823.51 0.21
1.80 0.03 1,388.40 0.06
0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
412.78 6.98 8,820.83 0.38
0.00 0.00 13,402.01 0.57
5,909.81 100.00 2,331,944.76 100.00
5,909.81 100.00 2,331,944.76 100.00
126,779.15 2,145.23 470,871.56 20.19
2,142.89 36.26 17,681.46 0.76
2,233.36 37.79 7,528.08 0.32
9,589.84 162.27 35,605.75 1.53
4,075.49 68.96 16,941.39 0.73
461.46 7.81 2,532.35 0.11
0.00 0.00 215.69 0.01
244.47 4.14 972.34 0.04
0.00 0.00 236.31 0.01
116.24 1.97 1,774.64 0.08
456.59 7.73 1,423.86 0.06
0.00 0.00 704.62 0.03
2,420.00 40.95 7,299.27 0.31
0.00 0.00 2,282.27 0.10
38.32 0.65 407.09 0.02
952.19 16.11 1,427.70 0.06
0.00 0.00 1,796.21 0.08
0.00 0.00 172.21 0.01
678.36 11.48 3,162.07 0.14
16,471.14 278.71 36,168.91 1.55
13.50 0.23 617.80 0.03
257.00 4.35 7,136.63 0.31
1,091.00 18.46 22,807.73 0.98
0.00 0.00 22,310.00 0.96
645.00 10.91 3,225.00 0.14
0.00 0.00 189.00 0.01
164.00 2.78 6,238.00 0.27
0.00 0.00 575.00 0.02
0.00 0.00 18.00 0.00
297.50 5.03 1,430.10 0.06
282.41 4.78 1,188.36 0.05
0.00 0.00 122.75 0.01
213.00 3.60 6,659.21 0.29

See Accountants' Compilation Report

Paqe81 of2




790-885
790-920
790-921
790-922
790-930
790-932
790-934
790-956
790-956.1
790-957
790-958
790-964
790-964.4
790-965
790-969
790-981
790-982.1
790-982.15
790-982.2
790-982.3
790-983.1
790-983.15
790-983.2
790-983.3
790-984.1
790-984.2
790-984.3
790-985.1
790-985.3
790-986.1
790-986.3

000-665.4
000-669
000-670

000-670.4

000-965.4

Misc Funded by Friends
Electricity

Gas

Water

Building Maintenance
Grounds Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Miscellaneous
Misc/Petty Cash
Continued Education
Dues

Tax Adjustment

MelCat Reimbursements
Bank Charges
Insurance

Books Funded by Friends
Adult Fiction

Large Print

Teen Fiction

Youth Fiction

Adult Nonfiction
Reference

Teen Nonfiction

Youth Nonfiction
Audiobooks-Adult
Audiobooks-Teen
Audiobooks-Youth
DVD/Blu Rays-Adult
DVD/BIlu Rays-Youth
Music CDs-Adult

Music CDs-Youth

Total Operating Expenses

Operating Income (Loss)

Other Income (Expenses)

Agency Account Interest

Sub-Agency Short Term Gain
Sub-Agency Change in Market Value
Agency Change in Market Value

Agency Admin Charges

Total Other Income
(Expenses)

Net Income (Loss) Before

Taxes

Net Income (Loss)

Saline District Library
Income Statement

1 Month Ended 5 Months Ended

April 30, 2022 Percent April 30, 2022 Percent
0.00 0.00 476.65 0.02
3,522.49 59.60 16,723.13 0.72
1,717.75 29.07 7,559.23 0.32
932.13 15.77 1,730.66 0.07
2,707.13 45.81 7,633.15 0.33
0.00 0.00 30,350.99 1.30
338.05 5.72 5,268.44 0.23
97.80 1.65 347.10 0.01
0.00 0.00 150.00 0.01
(1,917.45) (32.45) (199.04) (0.01)
0.00 0.00 858.00 0.04
0.00 0.00 4,508.02 0.19
0.00 0.00 53.89 0.00
346.08 5.86 1,574.98 0.07
0.00 0.00 15,813.00 0.68
179.20 3.03 660.52 0.03
2,456.11 41.56 10,190.90 0.44
588.82 9.96 2,663.14 0.11
911.71 15.43 2,986.72 0.13
1,446.71 24.48 5,999.55 0.26
2,724.76 46.11 10,981.56 0.47
0.00 0.00 421.65 0.02
298.89 5.06 579.76 0.02
394.69 6.68 2,569.37 0.11
762.81 12.91 4,187.54 0.18
603.84 10.22 1,428.84 0.06
0.00 0.00 877.54 0.04
1,219.79 20.64 7,394.11 0.32
86.95 1.47 915.13 0.04
236.04 3.99 706.14 0.03
0.00 0.00 117.29 0.01
189,277.21 3,202.76 827,249.32 35.47
(183,367.40) (3,102.76) 1,504,695.44 64.53
1,214.68 20.55 12,154.90 0.52
0.00 0.00 1,813.37 0.08
461,488.64 7,808.86 147,019.27 6.30
190,287.68 3,219.86 22,282.54 0.96
(888.58) (15.04) (4,701.59) (0.20)
652,102.42 11,034.24 178,568.49 7.66
468,735.02 7,931.47 1,683,263.93 72.18
468,735.02 7,931.47% $ 1,683,263.93 72.18 %

See Accountants' Compilation Report
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3:31PM Saline District Library Fund 101
05/05/22 monthly revenue
Accrual Basis April 2022
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
402 - Property Taxes Control Account
402.2 - Bridgewater Township-Real Tax
Deposit 04/07/2022 Ck # 11001 001 - Key Bank... 284.27 284.27
Total 402.2 - Bridgewater Township-Real Tax 284.27 284.27
402.4 - Lodi Township-Real Tax
Deposit 04/22/2022 Ck # 6722 001 - Key Bank... 500.00 500.00
Total 402.4 - Lodi Township-Real Tax 500.00 500.00
402.7 - York Township-Real Tax
Deposit 04/07/2022 Ck # 2504 001 - Key Bank... 4,695.52 4,695.52
Total 402.7 - York Township-Real Tax 4,695.52 4,695.52
Total 402 - Property Taxes Control Account 5,479.79 5,479.79
628 - Printers-Revenue
Deposit 04/01/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 12.80 12.80
Deposit 04/04/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 5.40 18.20
Deposit 04/04/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 0.20 18.40
Deposit 04/05/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 3.10 21.50
Deposit 04/06/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 2.00 23.50
Deposit 04/07/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 8.30 31.80
Deposit 04/08/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 7.80 39.60
Deposit 04/09/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 5.30 44.90
Deposit 04/09/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 0.10 45.00
Deposit 04/12/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 8.20 53.20
Deposit 04/14/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 1.80 55.00
Deposit 04/14/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 5.30 60.30
Deposit 04/18/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 5.50 65.80
Deposit 04/19/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 0.10 65.90
Deposit 04/20/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 13.50 79.40
Deposit 04/21/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 2.40 81.80
Deposit 04/22/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 4.50 86.30
Deposit 04/23/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 29.50 115.80
Deposit 04/25/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 12.00 127.80
Deposit 04/25/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 4.60 132.40
Deposit 04/26/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 5.50 137.90
Deposit 04/27/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 0.20 138.10
Deposit 04/28/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 0.10 138.20
Deposit 04/29/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 22.90 161.10
Total 628 - Printers-Revenue 161.10 161.10
628.1 - Copy Machine-Revenue
Deposit 04/18/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 6.70 6.70
Total 628.1 - Copy Machine-Revenue 6.70 6.70
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3:31PM Saline District Library Fund 101
05/05/22 monthly revenue
Accrual Basis April 2022
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
629 - Non-Resident Fees
Deposit 04/01/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 150.00 150.00
Deposit 04/29/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 25.00 175.00
Total 629 - Non-Resident Fees 175.00 175.00
658 - Fines-Overdue Materials
Deposit 04/04/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 20.80 20.80
Deposit 04/04/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 11.85 32.65
Deposit 04/04/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 12.65 45.30
Deposit 04/07/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 87.55 132.85
Deposit 04/07/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 48.85 181.70
Deposit 04/08/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 46.40 228.10
Deposit 04/09/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 17.60 245.70
Deposit 04/09/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 29.00 274.70
Deposit 04/09/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 12.35 287.05
Deposit 04/12/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 19.35 306.40
Deposit 04/13/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 32.80 339.20
Deposit 04/14/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 53.20 392.40
Deposit 04/14/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 10.10 402.50
Deposit 04/18/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 19.65 42215
Deposit 04/19/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 11.75 433.90
Deposit 04/20/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 3.25 437.15
Deposit 04/21/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 41.65 478.80
Deposit 04/22/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 89.55 568.35
Deposit 04/23/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 23.20 591.55
Deposit 04/25/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 26.80 618.35
Deposit 04/25/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 20.20 638.55
Deposit 04/26/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 28.75 667.30
Deposit 04/27/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 0.50 667.80
Deposit 04/28/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 18.60 686.40
Deposit 04/29/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 9.00 695.40
Total 658 - Fines-Overdue Materials 695.40 695.40
658.1 - Materials Replacement Fees
Deposit 04/01/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 8.85 8.85
Deposit 04/01/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 34.98 43.83
Deposit 04/04/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 44.69 88.52
Deposit 04/04/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 15.99 104.51
Deposit 04/07/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 33.00 137.51
Deposit 04/07/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 15.75 153.26
Deposit 04/08/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 96.76 250.02
Deposit 04/09/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 28.95 278.97
Deposit 04/12/2022 Deposit 001 - Key Bank... 60.99 339.96
